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May 21, 2025

Chair Lisa Murkowski

Subcommittee on Interior, Environment,
and Related Agencies

U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley,

Ranking Member Jeff Merkley
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment,
and Related Agencies

U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed
spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the
entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr.
United States Senator

AUGUSTA
40 Western Avenue, Suite 412
Augusta, ME 04330
(207) 622-8292

BANGOR
202 Harlow Street, Suite 20350
Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 945-8000

BIDDEFORD
227 Main Street
Biddeford, ME 04005
(207) 352-5216
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PORTLAND
1 Pleasant Street, Unit 4W
Portland, ME 04101
(207) 245-1565

PRESQUE ISLE
167 Academy Street, Suite A
Presque Isle, ME 04769
(207) 764-5124



Recipient Name
Livermore Falls Water
District
Sabattus Sanitary District
Town of Fort Kent
Town of St. Agatha
Presque Isle Utilities District
Loring Development
authority
Town Of Falmouth
Town of Windham

Freeport Sewer District

Town of Frenchboro
City of Ellsworth

Town of Southwest Harbor

City of Gardiner

Town of Oakland

Clinton Water Disctrict

Monmouth Water Association

Town of North Haven

Town of Waldoboro

Town of Wiscasset

Coastal Maine Botanical
Gardens

Rangeley Lakes Heritage
Trust

Town of Hampden

City of Brewer
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King, Angus(I-ME) Interior and Environment
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To replace existing water main.

To make improvements to an existing wastewater

treatment plant.

To make stormwater and wastewater
improvements to reduce flooding.

To make improvements to wastewater treatment

systems.

To replace a water main.

To repair two water towers.

To construct a new interceptor and pump station.

To connect school and municipal facilities to public

sewer.

To replace a force main.

To replace a failing culvert.
To make stormwater system improvements.

To make sewer, water, and drainage
infrastructure improvements.

To make improvements to a wastewater
treatment facility. and pump station.

To make repairs to windows.

To replace sewer and water mains.

To extend public water service by extending an
existing water.

To make improvements to a wastewater
treatment facility.

To construct a booster pump station.

To make wastewater treatment facility
improvements.

To extend public water service.

To replace stream cro

To replace sewer line and make improvements to

existing pump stations.

To replace sewer line and reduce combined sewer

overflows.

Project Location

Androscoggin
County ME

Androscoggin
County ME

Aroostook County
ME

Aroostook County
ME

Aroostook County
ME

Aroostook County
ME

Cumberland
County ME

Cumberland
County ME

Cumberland
County ME

Hancock County ME
Hancock County ME

Hancock County ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Kennebec County
ME

Knox County ME

Lincoln County ME

Lincoln County ME

Lincoln County ME

Oxford County ME

Penobscot County

ME

Penobscot County
ME

Amount

Requested

($000)

$2,340

$4,000

$5,598

$786

$3,212

$3,000

$3,920

$6,000

$3,098

$419
$2,000

$780

$2,832

$39

$4,080

$3,555

$4,800

$1,500

$6,000

$4,003

$2,000

$2,000

$1,576



Corinna Sewer District

The University of Maine
Old Town Water District
City of Bath

Richmond Utilities District
Town of Pittsfield

City of Belfast
Passamaquoddy Tribe at
Pleasant Point

Town of Machias, Maine
City of Calais, Maine Water
Department

Lubec Water District

Town of Old Orchard Beach
North Berwick Sanitary
District

South Berwick Sewer District

City of Saco
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To make upgrades to sewer lines.

To expand use of wood-based fire prevention
products.

To construct a new water main.

To make improvements to existing pump stations
and sewer lines.

To make sewer system improvements to reduce
inflows.

To make improvements to water main and piping.

To make sewer line repairs and improve pump
stations.

To relocate the existing wastewater treatment
plant.

To construct a combined sewer overflow storage
tank.

To make improvements to existing water mains.

To replace existing service lines and piping.

To make upgrades to a wastewater treatment
facility.

To make improvements to a wastewater
treatment facility and a pump station.

To make improvements to an existing wastewater
treatment facility.

To upgrade the solids handling system.
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Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Sagadahoc County
ME

Sagadahoc County
ME

Somerset County
ME

Waldo County ME

Washington County
ME

Washington County
ME

Washington County
ME

Washington County
ME

York County ME
York County ME

York County ME

York County ME

$1,400

$3,000

$4,080

$560

$2,368

$4,000

$3,520

$7,000

$2,128

$1,480

$5,000

$2,000

$3,000

$3,000

$3,804



