133 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 224–5344 Website: https://www.King.Senate.gov



COMMITTEES:
ARMED SERVICES
RANKING MEMBER, STRATEGIC FORCES
SUBCOMMITTEE
ENERGY AND
NATURAL RESOURCES
RANKING MEMBER, NATIONAL PARKS
SUBCOMMITTEE
INTELLIGENCE
VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 21, 2025

Chair Lisa Murkowski Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 Ranking Member Jeff Merkley Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr.
United States Senator

lugur Ting

## King, Angus(I-ME) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Livermore Falls Water District	To replace existing water main.	Androscoggin County ME	\$2,340
Sabattus Sanitary District	To make improvements to an existing wastewater treatment plant.	Androscoggin County ME	\$4,000
Town of Fort Kent	To make stormwater and wastewater improvements to reduce flooding.	Aroostook County ME	\$5,598
Town of St. Agatha	To make improvements to wastewater treatment systems.	Aroostook County ME	\$786
Presque Isle Utilities District	To replace a water main.	Aroostook County ME	\$3,212
Loring Development authority	To repair two water towers.	Aroostook County ME	\$3,000
Town Of Falmouth	To construct a new interceptor and pump station.	Cumberland County ME	\$3,920
Town of Windham	To connect school and municipal facilities to public sewer.	Cumberland County ME	\$6,000
Freeport Sewer District	To replace a force main.	Cumberland County ME	\$3,098
Town of Frenchboro	To replace a failing culvert.	Hancock County ME	\$419
City of Ellsworth	To make stormwater system improvements.	Hancock County ME	\$2,000
Town of Southwest Harbor	To make sewer, water, and drainage infrastructure improvements.	Hancock County ME	\$780
City of Gardiner	To make improvements to a wastewater treatment facility. and pump station.	Kennebec County ME	\$2,832
Town of Oakland	To make repairs to windows.	Kennebec County ME	\$39
Clinton Water Disctrict	To replace sewer and water mains.	Kennebec County ME	\$4,080
Monmouth Water Association	To extend public water service by extending an existing water.	Kennebec County ME	\$3,555
Town of North Haven	To make improvements to a wastewater treatment facility.	Knox County ME	\$4,800
Town of Waldoboro	To construct a booster pump station.	Lincoln County ME	\$1,500
Town of Wiscasset	To make wastewater treatment facility improvements.	Lincoln County ME	\$6,000
Coastal Maine Botanical Gardens	To extend public water service.	Lincoln County ME	\$4,003
Rangeley Lakes Heritage Trust	To replace stream cro	Oxford County ME	\$2,000
Town of Hampden	To replace sewer line and make improvements to existing pump stations.	Penobscot County ME	\$2,000
City of Brewer	To replace sewer line and reduce combined sewer overflows.	Penobscot County ME	\$1,576

Corinna Sewer District	To make upgrades to sewer lines.	Penobscot County ME	\$1,400
The University of Maine	To expand use of wood-based fire prevention products.	Penobscot County ME	\$3,000
Old Town Water District	To construct a new water main.	Penobscot County ME	\$4,080
City of Bath	To make improvements to existing pump stations and sewer lines.	Sagadahoc County ME	\$560
Richmond Utilities District	To make sewer system improvements to reduce inflows.	Sagadahoc County ME	\$2,368
Town of Pittsfield	To make improvements to water main and piping.	Somerset County ME	\$4,000
City of Belfast	To make sewer line repairs and improve pump stations.	Waldo County ME	\$3,520
Passamaquoddy Tribe at Pleasant Point	To relocate the existing wastewater treatment plant.	Washington County ME	\$7,000
Town of Machias, Maine	To construct a combined sewer overflow storage tank.	Washington County ME	\$2,128
City of Calais, Maine Water Department	To make improvements to existing water mains.	Washington County ME	\$1,480
Lubec Water District	To replace existing service lines and piping.	Washington County ME	\$5,000
Town of Old Orchard Beach	To make upgrades to a wastewater treatment facility.	York County ME	\$2,000
North Berwick Sanitary District	To make improvements to a wastewater treatment facility and a pump station.	York County ME	\$3,000
South Berwick Sewer District	To make improvements to an existing wastewater treatment facility.	York County ME	\$3,000
City of Saco	To upgrade the solids handling system.	York County ME	\$3,804